## First Amendment to Indian River County Grant Contract

This First Amendment to Indian River County Grant Contract ("Contract") entered into effective this day of 2024 by and between Indian River County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, 1800 27th Street, Vero Beach FL, 32960 ("County") and Childcare Resources of Indian River, 2300 5th Avenue, Suite 149, Vero Beach, FL, 32960 ("Recipient") for the <b>Children in Centers</b> program.
Background Recitals
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the County and Recipient entered into the Indian River County Grant Contract effective October 1, 2023.
<b>WHEREAS</b> , at the June 12, 2023, Children's Services Advisory Committee (CSAC) meeting, the committee approved that should contingency funding become available, the grant subcommittee recommends prioritizing the \$20,000 requested by the Helping Hands program for the summer program and reallocating any remaining funds to Childcare Resources, which requested \$300,000 but was awarded \$250,000, creating a \$50,000 reserve for potential needs throughout the year.
<b>WHEREAS</b> , contingency funding has been made available for allocation and the parties wish to enter into an amendment to the Contract.
<b>NOW, THEREFORE</b> , in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the recipient and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the County and Recipient agree as follows
1. The background recitals are true and correct and form a material part of this First Amendment.
2. The County will allocate \$30,000.00 the contingency funds to Childcare Resources of Indian River Children in Centers program
3. All other terms and provisions of the Agreement shall be unchanged and remain in full force and effect.

[SIGNATURES TO FOLLOW ON NEXT PAGE]

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, County and Recipient have entered into this First Amendment on the date first above written. INDIAN RIVER COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

CHILDCARE RESOURCES. OF INDIAN RIVER, INC.,	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA
a Florida not for profit corporation	
BY:	BY:
Shannon McGuire Bowman Executive Director	BY: Susan Adams, Chairman Board of County Commissioners
	Approved by the BCC:
	ATTEST: Ryan L. Butler, Clerk of Court and Comptroller
	BY:
APPROVED:	
By: John A. Titkanich, Jr., County Administrator	
Approved as to form and legal sufficiency:	
By: William K. DeBraal County Attorney	